

## MH&W INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION CONFLICT MINERALS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

In regards to the specifics of the Dodd-Frank Use of Conflict Materials Act, MH&W International is a licensed distributor of several lines of hard magnets, soft ferrite cores and associated hardware products. MH&W International does not participate in the actual manufacture of these pieces.

MH&W International does not use or process "raw materials" as such in our fulfillment of the purchase orders placed by our customers. Beyond that which is stated by the OEM at the time of purchase by MH&W International, we have no knowledge of the specific content of these parts or of the origin of the raw materials used in the manufacture of the parts that we sell.

As specifically defined by the Securities and Exchange Commission, MH&W International is not a publicly traded entity nor is it required to file reports with the SEC under the Exchange Act. MH&W International is not deemed to have influence over the manufacturing of the products sold to our customers.

The manufacturers who do retain control or influence of this process either have or are currently drafting specific statements regarding the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform Act freely available to the public at large via their websites. Please consult the manufacturer websites to obtain more information.

MH&W will post online direct responses from our vendors as they become available.